PRODUCT SAFETY RECALL

4 Pack Flashing Rings Keycode – 42060390.



Available at Kmart stores between 27 August 2014 and 1 October 2019.

Defect: The button batteries may not be adequately secured and the button batteries in the product may be easily accessible if the internal flashing module is removed from the ring.

Hazard: If young children gain access to the button batteries and ingest them, they may suffer internal burn injuries, which can result in serious illness and even death. In addition, the batteries may pose a choking hazard to young children.

What to do: Customers should cease using their product immediately and return the product to any Kmart store for a full refund.

Contact Details: For more information please contact Kmart Customer Service on 0800 945 995 Monday-Friday between 9.00am – 8.00pm or visit www.kmart.co.nz

See www.recalls.govt.nz for New Zealand Product Recall Information